
Communiqué No: 15 Apr 2017

140.00 miles Race Category:

45 minutes after winner

RECORD HOLDER: TIME: 05:40:12 DATE:

140.00 miles TIME : mph

78 Riders 41 Riders Finished 52.6 %

2 Riders 3 No. of Riders Finishing Out of Time Limit (OTL):

33 Riders Abandoning the race (DNF):

4 Riders Disquilified from race (DQ):

No.
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Riders 

Number
UCI Code UCI Category

National 

Category
Name Team/Club Race Points Time Gap Time

1 1 106 GUA 19890112 M/Elite II MIRANDA, Alejandro Padilla Guatemala National Team 05:53:05

2 2 098 USA 19691118 M/Masters 40+ II RAINES, Patrick Ken's Bike Shop 05:53:26 00:00:21

3 3 105 GUA 19900315 M/Elite II TORRES, Alder Guatemala National Team 05:53:28 00:00:23

4 4 021 BIZ 19860422 M/Elite II VASQUEZ, Ron Smart/Cray Western Spirit 05:55:08 00:02:03

5 5 023 BIZ 19850903 M/Elite II CATTOUSE, Brandon Smart/Cray Western Spirit 05:58:42 00:05:37

6 6 109 USA 19691014 M/Masters 35+ III ELLISTON, Bill Elliston Coaching 05:58:44 00:05:39

7 7 022 BIZ 19950104 M/Under 23 III QUIROS, Oscar Jr. Smart/Cray Western Spirit 06:00:03 00:06:58

8 8 001 BIZ 19950202 M/Under 23 III LOVELL, Giovanni DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 06:00:07 00:07:02

9 9 100 USA 19740917 M/Elite II FLYNN,David Ken's Bike Shop 06:01:28 00:08:23

10 10 003 BIZ 19951020 M/Under 23 IV CHAVARRIA, Josyln Jr. DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 06:01:28 00:08:23

11 11 097 USA 19791228 M/Masters 35+ II DELONG, John Ken's Bike Shop 06:01:28 00:08:23

12 12 110 USA 19981104 M/Unders 23 II Truppelli, Phillip Elliston Coaching 06:01:28 00:08:23

13 13 061 MEX 19921130 M/Elite III RINCON, Rudy Quintana Roo  06:01:28 00:08:23

14 14 053 BIZ 19801202 M/Masters 35+ IV GLADDEN, Kenroy "Smokes" Kulture Megabytes 06:01:28 00:08:23

15 15 031 BIZ 19931129 M/Elite III SANTIAGO, Richard Benny's Megabytes Elite 06:01:28 00:08:23

16 16 054 BIZ 19790309 M/Masters 35+ III HAMILTON, Quinton Unattached 1 06:01:28 00:08:23

17 17 018 BIZ 19870418 M/Elite III TZIB, Angel Westrac Alliance 06:01:28 00:08:23

18 18 052 BIZ 19690115 M/Masters 45+ III STEWART, Robert Liam Card's Heating AC 06:01:28 00:08:23

19 19 099 USA 19711228 M/Masters 35+ II HARKEY,Chris Ken's Bike Shop 06:01:28 00:08:23

20 20  019 BIZ 19830121 M/Elite III REQUENA, Herman "Hijo" Westrac Alliance 06:01:28 00:08:23

21 21 011 BIZ 19871010 M/Elite II ARANA, Nissan Westrac Alliance 06:01:28 00:08:23

22 22 094 BIZ 19890526 M/Elite II WILLIAMS, Justin Linkup Cycling Team 06:01:28 00:08:23

23 23 055 BIZ 19800526 M/Masters 35+ IV GABOUREL, Kent Kulture Megabytes 06:05:56 00:12:51

24 24 032 BIZ 19960520 M/Under 23 III FLOWERS, Tarique Benny's Megabytes Elite 06:06:00 00:12:55

25 25 002 BIZ 19940622 M/Elite III BORLAND, Joel Adan DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 06:06:02 00:12:57

26 26 041 BIZ 19780924 M/Elite 35+ II CHOTO, Jose Imani's Team 06:08:42 00:15:37

27 27 150 BIZ 19990613 M/Junior V FULLER, Joshua Smart/Cray Western Spirit 06:22:24 00:29:19

28 28 009 BIZ 19980618 M/Under 23 IV BRADLEY, Ernest DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 06:22:24 00:29:19

Number of Riders who 

did not Start:

Course: Belize City - San Ignacio - Belize City

Distance: Elites & under 23 & masters 

Race Time Limit: 

RYAN BAUMANN Saturday, 22 March 2008

Average Speed of 

WINNER : 

Number of Riders 

Started:
finished

Date: Saturday, 15 April 2017

Race Organizer: Cycling Federation of Belize

Stage No./Name of Event: 89th annual Holy Saturday Cross Country

CYCLING FEDERATION OF BELIZE

“The Brotherhood of the Ride ”
Email: belizecycling@gmail.com

Website: www.belizecycling.com

OFFICIAL RESULTS



29 29 057 BIZ 19670513 M/Masters 50+ IV JOSEPH, Fitzgerald 'Palas' LAMPAZ Cycling Team 06:23:36 00:30:31

30 30 092 BIZ 19980718 M/Elite V BELISLE,Andre Cabral/Marin Cycling Team 06:24:29 00:31:24

31 31 078 BIZ 19770717 M/Masters 35+ IV MARTINEZ, Preston Unattached 3 06:24:29 00:31:24

32 32 185 BIZ 19991207 M/Junior V YSAGUIRRE, Nashen Cabral/Marin Cycling Team 06:24:29 00:31:24

33 33 088 BIZ 19680726 M/Masters 45+ IV LOPEZ, Dwight Belcal Cycling Team 06:25:21 00:32:16

34 34 036 BIZ 19880426 M/Elite II BARROW, Darnell Benny's Megabytes Elite 06:31:57 00:38:52

35 35 006 BIZ 19900618 M/Elite IV FAUX, Justin DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 06:36:12 00:43:07

36 36 111 MEX 19750216 M/Elite III DZUL-ALCOCER, Cesar Quintana Roo 06:36:17 00:43:12

37 37 066 BIZ 19610403 M/Masters 50+ IV WILLACEY,Isaiah Card's Heating AC 06:36:22 00:43:17

38 38 020 BIZ 19920322 M/Elite IV MIRANDA, Johnny Unattached 3 06:36:26 00:43:21

39 OTL 093 BIZ 19750109 M/Masters 35+ III GARCIA, Armando Linkup Cycling Team 06:47:45 00:54:40

40 OTL 086 BIZ 19920806 M/Elite IV ANDREWS, Christopher Cabral/Marin Cycling Team 06:50:16 00:57:11

41 OTL 091 BIZ 19970612 M/Under 23 V YOUNG, Rasheed Belcal Cycling Team 07:01:56 01:08:51

42 DNF 014 BIZ 19890907 M/Elite IV BROWN, Bertram  Westrac Alliance

43 DNF 015 BIZ 19960203 M/Under 23 IV ROBATEAU, Keion Westrac Alliance

44 DNF 016 BIZ 19970908 M/Under 23 IV JONES, Shane Westrac Alliance

45 DNF 017 BIZ 19960723 M/Under 23 IV ABRAHAM, Delawn Westrac Alliance

46 DNF 034 BIZ 19981004 M/Under 23 IV ANDERSON, Darien Benny's Megabytes Elite

47 DNF 035 BIZ 19900111 M/Elite IV McKENZIE, Ron Benny's Megabytes Elite

48 DNF 025 BIZ 19840821 M/Elite III STAINE, Mark Smart/Cray Western Spirit

49 DNF 027 BIZ 19850302 M/Elite III LESLIE, Phillip Smart/Cray Western Spirit  

50 DNF 028 BIZ 19960511 M/Elite III GUERRA, Zamir Smart/Cray Western Spirit

51 DNF 042 BIZ 19931001 M/Elite IV GUERRA, Jesmar Imani's Team

52 DNF 044 BIZ 19850227 M/Elite III CHOTO, Rafael Jose Imani's Team

53 DNF 045 BIZ 19880509 M/Elite II CHOTO, Giovanni Jose Imani's Team

54 DNF 046 BIZ 19981123 M/Under 23 IV BANNER,Ernest Imani's Team

55 DNF 047 BIZ 19970814 M/Elite IV VASQUEZ. Anfernee Imani's Team

56 DNF 048 BIZ 19980530 M/Under 23 V AZUETA, Carroll Devin Imani's Team

57 DNF 181 BIZ 19990713 M/Junior ROSADO, Anthony Jr Imani's Team

58 DNF 065 BIZ 19750720 M/Masters 35+ IV WILLOUGHBY, Ryan Valvoline Cycling Team

59 DNF 068 BIZ 19611028 M/Masters 50+ IV Alvin Card Card's Heating AC

60 DNF 077 BIZ 19771128 M/Masters 35+ III BUTLER, Orson Unattached 3   

61 DNF 083 BIZ 19781119 M/Masters 35+ IV ZULETA, Hector Valvoline Cycling Team

62 DNF 084 BIZ 19860602 M/Elite IV CHAN, Willie Valvoline Cycling Team

63 DNF 081 BIZ 19910128 M/Elite III CANO, Tariq Unattached 4

64 DNF 082 BIZ 19780124 M/Masters 35+ IV THOMAS, Sherman Unattached 4

65 DNF 108 USA 19600904 M/Masters50+ I TAYLOR, Anthony Unattached 4  

66 DNF 089 BIZ 19680920 M/Masters 45+ IV ABRAHAM, George Belcal Cycling Team

67 DNF 090 BIZ 19800527 M/Masters 35+ V HYDE, Brian Belcal Cycling Team  

68 DNF 095 BIZ 19630101 M/Masters 50+ IV FORD, Phillip Linkup Cycling Team

69 DNF 096 BIZ 19901005 M/Elite II HENDERSON, David Linkup Cycling Team

70 DNF 051 BIZ 19951127 M/Under 23 IV BUTLER, Philton Cabral/Marin Cycling Team

71 DNF 074 MEX 19840714 M/Elite II AVILA BALAM, Luis Jose Quintana Roo

72 DNF 101 MEX 19741125 M/Elite II TORRES, Darwin Team Cancun

73 DNF 102 MEX 19800207 M/Elite III GODINEZ JIMENEZ, Yayir de Jesus Team Cancun

74 DNF 107 GUA 19940211 M/Elite II SAM-POZ, Giovanni Macario Guatemala National Team

75 DQ 067 BIZ 19721110 M/Masters 35+ IV Cunningham Rutherford Unattached 2  

76 DQ 004 BIZ 19911208 M/Elite III MIDDLETON, Erwin DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team

77 DQ 005 BIZ 19951219 M/Under 23 IV MORGAN, Brandon DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team

78 DQ 024 BIZ 19791225 M/Masters 35+ II VASQUEZ, Shane Smart/Cray Western Spirit

79 DNS 103 MEX 19761207 M/Elite III PAZ, Jose Anastacio Priego Team Cancun

80 DNS 104 MEX 19760904 M/Elite III BAEZ, Jose Luis Team Cancun



7 1 022 BIZ 19950104 M/Under 23 III QUIROS, Oscar Jr. Smart/Cray Western Spirit 06:00:03  

8 2 001 BIZ 19950202 M/Under 23 III LOVELL, Giovanni DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 06:00:07 00:00:04

10 3 003 BIZ 19951020 M/Under 23 IV CHAVARRIA, Josyln Jr. DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 06:01:28 00:01:25

2 1 098 USA 19691118 M/Masters 40+ II RAINES, Patrick Ken's Bike Shop 05:53:26  

6 2 109 USA 19691014 M/Masters 35+ III ELLISTON, Bill Elliston Coaching 05:58:44 00:05:18

11 3 097 USA 19791228 M/Masters 35+ II DELONG, John Ken's Bike Shop 06:01:28 00:08:02

14 1 053 BIZ 19801202 M/Masters 35+ IV GLADDEN, Kenroy "Smokes" Kulture Megabytes 06:01:28  

16 2 054 BIZ 19790309 M/Masters 35+ III HAMILTON, Quinton Unattached 1 06:01:28 00:00:00

18 3 052 BIZ 19690115 M/Masters 45+ III STEWART, Robert Liam Card's Heating AC 06:01:28 00:00:00

7 1 022 BIZ 19950104 M/Under 23 III QUIROS, Oscar Jr. Smart/Cray Western Spirit 06:00:03 00:06:58

23 1 055 BIZ 19800526 M/Masters 35+ IV GABOUREL, Kent Kulture Megabytes 06:05:56  

29 2 057 BIZ 19670513 M/Masters 50+ IV JOSEPH, Fitzgerald 'Palas' LAMPAZ Cycling Team 06:23:36 00:17:40

31 3 078 BIZ 19770717 M/Masters 35+ IV MARTINEZ, Preston Unattached 3 06:24:29 00:18:33

10 1 003 BIZ 19951020 M/Under 23 IV CHAVARRIA, Josyln Jr. DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 06:01:28  

27 2 150 BIZ 19990613 M/Junior V FULLER, Joshua Smart/Cray Western Spirit 06:22:24 00:20:56

28 3 009 BIZ 19980618 M/Under 23 IV BRADLEY, Ernest DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 06:22:24 00:20:56

27 1 150 BIZ 19990613 M/Junior V FULLER, Joshua Smart/Cray Western Spirit 06:22:24  

32 1 185 BIZ 19991207 M/Junior V YSAGUIRRE, Nashen Cabral/Marin Cycling Team 06:24:29  

MASTERS 4/5 CATEGORY

ELITE 4/5 CATEGORY

FIRST JUNIOR

YOUNGEST RIDER

OPEN U23 CATEGORY

OPEN MASTERS CATEGORY +35

MASTERS CATEGORY 35+

ELITE CATEGORY 3


